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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4301
ANSWERED ON:16.12.2009
SEXUAL ABUSE IN SCHOOLS
Gandhi Shri Feroze Varun

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the cases of child sexual abuse are on arise in the schools of Delhi ;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to control the crime ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b): No such case has been reported from any of the schools run by the Directorate of Education of Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi.

(c): Directorate of Education of Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi has issued a circular setting up District level committees for prevention and detection of cases involving sexual exploitation o r harassment of school children and corporal punishment.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

